83-002198

RELEASE OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Paul D. Kratz, attorney for Ronald E. Sorensen, Commissioner of Labor of the State of Nebraska, lienor of the certain lien hereinafter described, do hereby certify that the lien which was recorded on December 10, 1982 at 9:37 a.m. as Document No. 82-005216, in the office of the Hall County, Nebraska Register of Deeds upon any and all property, real or personal and specifically upon the following described real estate as:

A certain part of the Southeast Quarter of Section One (1), in Township Eleven (11), North, Range Ten (10), West of the 6th P.M., more particulary described as follows: Commencing at a point on the East line of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of said Section One (1), which point is 412.5 feet North of the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of said Section One (1); running thence North along and upon the East line of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of said Section One (1), 82.5 feet; running thence West and parallel to the South line of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of said Section One (1), 264.0 feet; running thence South and parallel to the East line of the Southeast Quarter (SEk) of said Section One (1), 82.5 feet; thence running East and parallel to the South line of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of said Section One (1), 264.0 feet, to the place of beginning, in Hall County, Nebraska

against Jack Franssen Masonry, Employer Account #0090585002, on behalf of the Unemployment Compensation Fund of the State of Nebraska, under the provisions of Section 48-657, R.R.S. Nebr. 1943, is hereby discharged, released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of April, 1983.

> RONALD E. SORENSEN, Nebraska Commissioner of Labor

By:

PAUL D. KRATZ, His/Attorney P.O. Box 94600 Statehouse Station Lincoln, NE 68509-4600

(402) 475-8451

Jack Franssen Masonry

83-002198

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
LANCASTER COUNTY) ss.

ON THIS 27th day of April, 1983, before me, a notary public, in and for said county, personally came Paul D. Kratz, attorney for Ronald E. Sorensen, Commissioner of Labor of the State of Nebraska, known to be the person whose name is affixed to the above instrument as grantor and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal at Lincoln in said county, the day and year above written.

Notary Hubli

SEAL:

tnfered as Document No.

83-002198

STATE OF MEZRASKA) SS To Co

'83 MAY 3 AM 10 02

REG OF DEEDS

OMAHA, NE 08106 *******